

Town of Upper Marlboro

Town Hall, 14211 School Lane Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 Tel: (301) 627-6905 Fax: (301) 627-2080 info@uppermarlboromd.gov www.uppermarlboromd.gov

Mailing address: P.O. Box 280 • Upper Marlboro, MD 20773-0280

MEMORANDUM

To: Board of Town Commissioners

From: John Hoatson | Town Clerk Date: Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Re: Proposed Election Schedule 2023

Commissioners,

Below is the proposed Election Schedule for the Town of Upper Marlboro | Tuesday | November 7, 2023.

Proposed Election Schedule 2023

Elected Official Information Night Tuesday, September 26th |6:00 PM | Town Hall

Absentee Ballot Application Request Start Friday, October 6, 2023 |

Candidate Statements / Signatures Due Monday, October 9, 2023:

Due To Federal Holiday: Candidate Packets Must Be In Black Mailbox Outside Town Hall By Midnight!

Absentee Ballot Distribution Friday, October 13, 2023

Candidate Forum
Thursday, October 19, 2023

Deadline: Voter Registration Town Only October 28, 2023

Election Day
Tuesday, November 7, 2023
Polls Open 8:00 AM until 7:00 PM